
No. 299 - PAR (WBCS)/1D - 64 /2026 

SI. 
No. 

The Governor is pleased, in the interest of public service, to place the services of the following WBCS(Exe) officers under Column No.2, for their appointment to the post under Column No.4, until further order(s): 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Name of the Officer 

Sagar Ghosh 
WBCS (Exe) 

Ushnata Moktan 
WBCS (Exe) 

Bijoy Moktan 
WBCS (Exe) 

Lopshang Tshering 
WBCS (Exe) 

Passang Dorjee Bhutia 
WBCS (Exe) 

Debashish Biswas 
WBCS (Exe) 

Chinmoy Mandi 
WBCS (Exe) 

Mrityunjoy Dutta 
WBCS (Exe) 

Sudhan Moktan 
WBCS (Exe) 

Sabyasachi Roy 
WBCS (Exe) 

Sangey Uden Bhutia 
WBCS (Exe) 

Bijan Kumar Patuli 

Government of West Bengal 
P& AR Department (W.B.C.s. Cell) 
NABANNA, 7h floor, Room No.705 

WBCS (Exe) 

Soumita Pal 
WBCS (Exe) 

NOTIFICATION 

Batch 

2016 

2016 

2016 

2014 

2016 

2024 

2023 

2024 

2024 

2023 

2017 

2015 

2016 

Present Posting 

DM&DC Lalbagh Sub-Div, 
Murshidabad 

DM&DC Alipurduar HỌ 

DM&DC Alipurduar HỌ 

DM&DC Alipurduar HỌ 

DM&DC Alipurduar HQ 

DM&DC Alipurduar HỌ 

DM&DC Alipurduar HQ 

DM&DC Alipurduar HQ 

DM&DC Alipurduar HỌ 

DM&DC Alipurduar HQ 

DM&DC, Tufanganj Sub 
Div, Coochbehar 

DM&DC, Mekliganj Sub 
Div Coochbehar 

Dated: 06/03/2026 

DM&DC, Darjeeling HỌ 

Proposed Posting 

OSD Cooperation dept. 

DM&DC, Cooch Behar HỌ 

DM&DC, Cooch Behar HỌ 

DM&DC, Cooch Behar HỌ 

DM&DC Uttar Dinajpur 
HỌ 

DM&DC Murshidabad HỌ 

DM&DC Bankura HỌ 

DM & DC, North 24 PGS 
HỌ 

DM&DC, Cooch Behar HỌ 

DM&DC, Nadia HQ 

DM&DC Alipurduar HỌ 

OSD, Consumer Affairs 
Dept. 

DM&DC Bankura HỌ 
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14 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

Arnab Saha 
WBCS (Exe) 

Souvik Kumar Chanda 
WBCS (Exe) 

Ankita Upadhyay 
WBCS (Exe) 

Milan Deogharia 
WBCS (Exe) 

Ganga Chhetri 
WBCS (Exe) 

Jishnu De 
WBCS (Exe) 

Tulika Datta Banerjee 
WBCS (Exe) 

Anamika Bera Saha 
WBCS (Exe) 

Rajib Sardar 
WBCS (Exe) 

Bharat Chandra Das 
WBCS (Exe) 

Adity Bose 
WBCS (Exe) 

Arindam Dasgupta 
WBCS (Exe) 

Kousik Kumar Maity 
WBCS (Exe) 

Manojit Naskar 
WBCS (Exe) 

Rajiv Pande 
WBCS (Exe) 

Ananya Ghosh 
WBCS (Exe) 

2014 

2017 

2018 

2016 

2015 

2018 

2016 

2016 

2017 

2023 

2015 

2016 

2016 

2016 

2017 

2015 

DM&DC,Uttar Dinajpur 
HỌ 

DM&DC,Uttar Dinajpur 
HỌ 

DM&DC,Utar Dinajpur 
HỌ 

DM&DC,Jhalda Sub 
Division, Purulia 

DM&DC, Purulia HỌ 

DM&DC, Haldia Sub 
Division 

DM & DC, Barrackpore 
Sub-Div, North 24 PGS 

DM & DC, Barrackpore 
Sub-Div, North 

24 PGS 

DM & DC, North 24 PGS 
HỌ 

DM & DC, North 24 PGS 
HQ 

DM&DC, Nadia HỌ 

DM&DC, Nadia HQ 

Dy PD, Nadia 

DM&DC, Nadia HQ 

DM&DC, Nadia HỌ 

DM&DC, kalyani Sub-Div, 
Nadia 

DM&DC South 24 Pgs 

DM&DC, Tufanganj Sub 
Div, Coochbehar 

DM & DC, North 24 PGS 
HỌ 

DM&DC Barrackpore Sub 
Div, North 24 PGS 

DM&DC Alipurduar HỌ 

DM&DCJhalda Sub 
Division, Purulia 

DM&DC, Nadia HỌ 

DM&DC, Nadia HỌ 

DM&DC Paschim 
Midnapur HỌ 

DM&DC Murshidabad HỌ 

DM & DC, North 24 PGS 
HỌ 

DM&DC South 24 Pas 

DPLO, South 24 Pgs 

DM&DC, Kalna Sub-Div, 
Purba Bardhaman 

DM&DC Barrackpore Sub 
Div, North 24 PGS 

DM&DC Barrackpore Sub 
Div, North 24 PGS 
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30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

Anirban Basu 
WBCS (Exe) 

Sukanta Kumar Goswami 
WBCS (Exe) 

Nisith Mahato 
WBCS (Exe) 

Subhankar Das 
WBCS (Exe) 

Sudadeep Bera 
WBCS (Exe) 

Tapas Kumar Das 
WBCS (Exe) 

Swapan Kr Deb 
WBCS (Exe) 

Jayita Khatua 
WBCS (Exe) 

Riddhiban Chatterjee 
WBCS (Exe) 

Prohllad Biswas 
WBCS (Exe) 

Subriti Sarkar 
WBCS (Exe) 

Sanjit Kumar Sinha 
WBCS(Exe.) 

Mahammed Rahamat Ali 
WBCS(Exe.) 

Laxman Biswas 
WBCS(Exe.) 

Manasi Bhadra Chakraborty 
WBCS(Exe.) 

Sohini Mukhrejee 
Gangopadhyay 
WBCS(Exe.) 

Amit Biswas 
WBCS(Exe.) 

2015 

2020 

2015 

2016 

2019 

2016 

2015 

2017 

2021 

2019 

2025 

2024 

2014 

2016 

2014 

2013 

2014 

DM&DC Ranaghat Sub 
Div, Nadia 

DM&DC Ranaghat Sub 
Div, Nadia 

DM&DC Bankura HỌ 

DMDC Bishnupur Sub-Div, 
Bankura 

DM&DC Howrah HỌ 

DM&DC, Baruipur Sub 
Division, South 24 PGS 

DM&DC Paschim 
Bardhaman HỌ 

DM&DC, Cooch Behar HỌ 

OSD NBDD 

DM & DC, North 24 PGS 
HỌ 

DMDC ARAMBAG, 
HOOGHLY 

DM&DC South 24 PGs (on 
Prob) 

DM&DC Canning 

DM&DC South 24 Pgs 

DM&DC South 24 Pgs 

DM&DC South 24 Pgs 

DM&DC Kalna Sub-Div, 
Purba Bardhaman 

DM&DC, Baruipur Sub 
Division, South 24 PGS 

DM & DC, Bankura HỌ 

DM&DC Kakdwip Sub 
Div, South 24 PGS 

DM&DC Barrackpore Sub 
Div, North 24 PGS 

DM&DC South 24 Pgs 

DM&DC Khatra Sub-Div, 
Bankura 

DM&DC Ranaghat Sub 
Div, Nadia 

DM&DC, Purulia HỌ 

DM&DC Nadia HỌ 

DM&DC Uttar Dinajpur 
HỌ 

DMDC,Kharagpur 

DM&DC, Purulia HỌ 

DM&DC, Kalyani Sub 
Div, Nadia 

DM&DC Lalbagh Sub-Div, 
Murshidabad 

Dy Secretary ZP Bankura 

Dy PD(WD) Paschim 
Medinipur 

Dy PD (M) South 24 pgs 
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47 

48 

49 

S0 

52 

53 

S4 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

Abhijit Halder 
WBCS(Exe.) 

Rajdeep Sekhar Goutam 
WBCS(Exe.) 

Bijay Giri 
WBCS(Exe.) 

Ramel Singh Birdi 
WBCS(Exe.) 

Sanat Kumar Das 
WBCS(Exe.) 
Dibyajyoti Das 
WBCS(Exe.) 

Suman kumar Mondal 
WBCS(Exe.) 

Sankhadip Das 
WBCS (Exe) 

Uijal Biswas 
WBCS (Exe) 

Tarak Nath Halder 
WBCS (Exe) 

Subhasis Banerjee 
WBCS (Exe) 

Sharmistha Banerjee 
WBCS (Exe) 

Saifuddin Paik 
WBCS (Exe) 

Debashish Dutta 
WBCS (Exe) 
Bibhas Biswas 
WBCS (Exe) 
Swapan Saha 
WBCS (Exe) 

Shubhadeep Bhar 
WBCS (Exe) 

Pragati Banerjee 
WBCS (Exe) 

Subhankar Saha 
WBCS (Exe) 

2016 

2016 

2016 

2016 

2023 

2015 

2016 

2016 

2025 

2025 

2025 

2025 

2025 

2025 

2025 

2025 

2025 

2025 

2025 

DM&DC Bankura HỌ 

DMDC Mathabhanga 

DMDC Dinhata 

DMDC Coochbehar HỌ 

DMDC Kalimpong HỌ(On 
prob) 

DMDC, Malda 

DM&DC Barrackpore Sub 
Div, North 24 PGS 

DM&DC Murshidabad 

OSD, Consumer affairs 
Department 

OSD, Mass Education 
Extension & Library 
Services Department 

OSD, Correctional 
Administration Department 

OSD, Co-operation 
Department 

OSD, Department of Fire & 
Emergency Services 

OSD, NSATI 

OSD, State Gazetteers 

OSD, BRAIPRD 

OSD, Department of Non 
Conventional & Renewable 

Energy Sources 
OSD, Environment 

Department 

OSD, Planning & Statistics 
Department 

DM&DC South 24 Pgs 

DM&DC Bankura HỌ 

DM&DC Katwa Sub Div, 
Purba Bardhaman 

DM&DC Dakshin Dinajpur 

DMDC Tufangunj 

DM&DC Dakshin Dinajpur 

DM&DC Bishnupur Sub 
Div, Bankura 

OSD WB State Gazetters 

DM&DC South 24 Pgs 

DM&DC Paschim 
Medinipur 

DM&DC South 24 Pgs 

DM & DC, North 24 PGS 
HỌ 

DM & DC, North 24 PGS 
HỌ 

DM&DC Hooghly 

DM&DC Purba Bardhaman 

DM&DC South 24 Pgs 

DM & DC, North 24 PGS 
HỌ 

DM&DC Purba Bardhaman 

DM&DC Murshidabad 



66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

Deb Kumar Dikshit 
WBCS (Exe) 

Tanmoy Bhattacharjce 
WBCS (Exe) 

Kuntal Roy 
WBCS (Exe) 

Abhijit Das 
WBCS (Exe) 

Debasish Chaudhury 
WBCS(Exe) 

Somnath Dutta 

No. 299 /1(15) -PAR (WBCS) 

2025 

2025 

2025 

6. The Divisional Commissioner, 

11. Shri /Smt. 

2025 

1. The Chief Electoral Officer, West Bengal 

7. The District Magistrate, 

2015 

2014 

10. The Treasury Officer, 

OSD Judicial Department 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: 

OSD, Law Department 

OSD, Paschimanchal 
Unnayan Affairs 

Department 

OSD, PE & IR Department 

DM & DC Purba 
Bardhaman 

Department 

DM & DC North 24 Pgs. 

4. The Secretary to the Governor of West Bengal, Raj Bhavan, Kolkata-1. 

2. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-1. 

9. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office, Unit-i/1/.. 

DM&DC Purba Medinipur 

3. The Principal Secretary to the Chief Minister, Govt. of West Bengal, Nabanna, Howrah -711102. 

Treasury 

DM&DC Murshidabad 

5. The Additional Chief Secretary/Pr. Secy./Secretary to the Governemnt of West Bengal, 

Division 

DM&DC Malda 

DM&DC Nadia 

OSD & EX-Officio Additiónal Sécretary 
to the Government of West Bengal 

--He/She is requested to join his/ her new assignment immediately. 

DM&DC Malda 

By order of the Governor, 

DM & DC Katwa Sub-Div. 
Purba Bardhaman 

12. P.S to the Chief Secretary, Govt. of West Bengal, Nabanna, Howrah-711102. 

8. The OSD & E.O. Special Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, P & AR Department, IT Cell, Nabanna, 
Howrah. 

Dated: 06/03/2026 

o9f26 

13. P.S to the Addl. Chief Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, P & AR Dept., Nabanna, Howrah. 
14. P.A to the OSD 8& Ex-Officio Addl. Secretary to the Govt. of W.B, P & AR Dept., WBCS Cel, Nabanna, 
Howrah. 
18. The Service Records & Accounts Cell, P& AR Deptt., Writers' Buildings, Kolkata-700 001. 

o6/03/26 
OSD & Ex-Officio Additional Secretary 
to the Government of West Bengal 
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