

Government of West Bengal
P & AR Department (W.B.C.S. Cell)
NABANNA, 7th floor, Room No.705

NOTIFICATION

No. 299 - PAR (WBCS)/1D - 64 /2026

Dated: 06/03/2026

The Governor is pleased, in the interest of public service, to place the services of the following WBCS(Exe) officers under Column No.2, for their appointment to the post under Column No.4, until further order(s):-

Sl. No.	Name of the Officer	Batch	Present Posting	Proposed Posting
1	Sagar Ghosh WBCS (Exe)	2016	DM&DC Lalbagh Sub-Div, Murshidabad	OSD Cooperation dept.
2	Ushnata Moktan WBCS (Exe)	2016	DM&DC Alipurduar HQ	DM&DC, Cooch Behar HQ
3	Bijoy Moktan WBCS (Exe)	2016	DM&DC Alipurduar HQ	DM&DC, Cooch Behar HQ
4	Lopshang Tshering WBCS (Exe)	2014	DM&DC Alipurduar HQ	DM&DC, Cooch Behar HQ
5	Passang Dorjee Bhutia WBCS (Exe)	2016	DM&DC Alipurduar HQ	DM&DC Uttar Dinajpur HQ
6	Debashish Biswas WBCS (Exe)	2024	DM&DC Alipurduar HQ	DM&DC Murshidabad HQ
7	Chinmoy Mandi WBCS (Exe)	2023	DM&DC Alipurduar HQ	DM&DC Bankura HQ
8	Mrityunjoy Dutta WBCS (Exe)	2024	DM&DC Alipurduar HQ	DM & DC, North 24 PGS HQ
9	Sudhan Moktan WBCS (Exe)	2024	DM&DC Alipurduar HQ	DM&DC, Cooch Behar HQ
10	Sabyasachi Roy WBCS (Exe)	2023	DM&DC Alipurduar HQ	DM&DC, Nadia HQ
11	Sangey Uden Bhutia WBCS (Exe)	2017	DM&DC, Tufanganj Sub Div, Coochbehar	DM&DC Alipurduar HQ
12	Bijan Kumar Patuli WBCS (Exe)	2015	DM&DC, Mekliganj Sub- Div Coochbehar	OSD, Consumer Affairs Dept.
13	Soumita Pal WBCS (Exe)	2016	DM&DC, Darjeeling HQ	DM&DC Bankura HQ



14	Arnab Saha WBCS (Exe)	2014	DM&DC,Uttar Dinajpur HQ	DM&DC South 24 Pgs
15	Souvik Kumar Chanda WBCS (Exe)	2017	DM&DC,Uttar Dinajpur HQ	DM&DC, Tufanganj Sub Div, Coochbehar
16	Ankita Upadhyay WBCS (Exe)	2018	DM&DC,Uttar Dinajpur HQ	DM & DC, North 24 PGS HQ
17	Milan Deogharia WBCS (Exe)	2016	DM&DC,Jhalda Sub- Division, Purulia	DM&DC Barrackpore Sub- Div, North 24 PGS
18	Ganga Chhetri WBCS (Exe)	2015	DM&DC, Purulia HQ	DM&DC Alipurduar HQ
19	Jishnu De WBCS (Exe)	2018	DM&DC, Haldia Sub- Division	DM&DC,Jhalda Sub- Division, Purulia
20	Tulika Datta Banerjee WBCS (Exe)	2016	DM & DC, Barrackpore Sub-Div, North 24 PGS	DM&DC, Nadia HQ
21	Anamika Bera Saha WBCS (Exe)	2016	DM & DC, Barrackpore Sub-Div, North 24 PGS	DM&DC, Nadia HQ
22	Rajib Sardar WBCS (Exe)	2017	DM & DC, North 24 PGS HQ	DM&DC Paschim Midnapur HQ
23	Bharat Chandra Das WBCS (Exe)	2023	DM & DC, North 24 PGS HQ	DM&DC Murshidabad HQ
24	Adity Bose WBCS (Exe)	2015	DM&DC, Nadia HQ	DM & DC, North 24 PGS HQ
25	Arindam Dasgupta WBCS (Exe)	2016	DM&DC, Nadia HQ	DM&DC South 24 Pgs
26	Kousik Kumar Maity WBCS (Exe)	2016	Dy PD, Nadia	DPLO, South 24 Pgs
27	Manojit Naskar WBCS (Exe)	2016	DM&DC, Nadia HQ	DM&DC, Kalna Sub-Div, Purba Bardhaman
28	Rajiv Pande WBCS (Exe)	2017	DM&DC, Nadia HQ	DM&DC Barrackpore Sub- Div, North 24 PGS
29	Ananya Ghosh WBCS (Exe)	2015	DM&DC, kalyani Sub-Div, Nadia	DM&DC Barrackpore Sub- Div, North 24 PGS

30	Anirban Basu WBCS (Exe)	2015	DM&DC Ranaghat Sub- Div, Nadia	DM&DC, Baruipur Sub Division, South 24 PGS
31	Sukanta Kumar Goswami WBCS (Exe)	2020	DM&DC Ranaghat Sub- Div, Nadia	DM & DC, Bankura HQ
32	Nisith Mahato WBCS (Exe)	2015	DM&DC Bankura HQ	DM&DC Kakdwip Sub- Div, South 24 PGS
33	Subhankar Das WBCS (Exe)	2016	DMDC Bishnupur Sub-Div, Bankura	DM&DC Barrackpore Sub- Div, North 24 PGS
34	Sudadeep Bera WBCS (Exe)	2019	DM&DC Howrah HQ	DM&DC South 24 Pgs
35	Tapas Kumar Das WBCS (Exe)	2016	DM&DC, Baruipur Sub Division, South 24 PGS	DM&DC Khatra Sub-Div, Bankura
36	Swapan Kr Deb WBCS (Exe)	2015	DM&DC Paschim Bardhaman HQ	DM&DC Ranaghat Sub- Div, Nadia
37	Jayita Khatua WBCS (Exe)	2017	DM&DC, Cooch Behar HQ	DM&DC, Purulia HQ
38	Riddhiban Chatterjee WBCS (Exe)	2021	OSD NBDD	DM&DC Nadia HQ
39	Prohllad Biswas WBCS (Exe)	2019	DM & DC, North 24 PGS HQ	DM&DC Uttar Dinajpur HQ
40	Subriti Sarkar WBCS (Exe)	2025	DMDC ARAMBAG, HOOGHLY	DMDC, Kharagpur
41	Sanjit Kumar Sinha WBCS(Exe.)	2024	DM&DC South 24 PGs (on Prob)	DM&DC, Purulia HQ
42	Mahammed Rahamat Ali WBCS(Exe.)	2014	DM&DC Canning	DM&DC, Kalyani Sub- Div, Nadia
43	Laxman Biswas WBCS(Exe.)	2016	DM&DC South 24 Pgs	DM&DC Lalbagh Sub-Div, Murshidabad
44	Manasi Bhadra Chakraborty WBCS(Exe.)	2014	DM&DC South 24 Pgs	Dy Secretary ZP Bankura
45	Sohini Mukhrejee Gangopadhyay WBCS(Exe.)	2013	DM&DC South 24 Pgs	Dy PD(WD) Paschim Medinipur
46	Amit Biswas WBCS(Exe.)	2014	DM&DC Kalna Sub-Div, Purba Bardhaman	Dy PD (M) South 24 pgs

47	Abhijit Halder WBCS(Exe.)	2016	DM&DC Bankura HQ	DM&DC South 24 Pgs
48	Rajdeep Sekhar Goutam WBCS(Exe.)	2016	DMDC Mathabhanga	DM&DC Bankura HQ
49	Bijay Giri WBCS(Exe.)	2016	DMDC Dinhata	DM&DC Katwa Sub Div, Purba Bardhaman
50	Ramel Singh Birdi WBCS(Exe.)	2016	DMDC Coochbehar HQ	DM&DC Dakshin Dinajpur
51	Sanat Kumar Das WBCS(Exe.)	2023	DMDC Kalimpong HQ(On prob)	DMDC Tufangunj
52	Dibyajyoti Das WBCS(Exe.)	2015	DMDC, Malda	DM&DC Dakshin Dinajpur
53	Suman kumar Mondal WBCS(Exe.)	2016	DM&DC Barrackpore Sub- Div, North 24 PGS	DM&DC Bishnupur Sub- Div, Bankura
54	Sankhadip Das WBCS (Exe)	2016	DM&DC Murshidabad	OSD WB State Gazetters
55	Ujjal Biswas WBCS (Exe)	2025	OSD, Consumer affairs Department	DM&DC South 24 Pgs
56	Tarak Nath Halder WBCS (Exe)	2025	OSD, Mass Education Extension & Library Services Department	DM&DC Paschim Medinipur
57	Subhasis Banerjee WBCS (Exe)	2025	OSD, Correctional Administration Department	DM&DC South 24 Pgs
58	Sharmistha Banerjee WBCS (Exe)	2025	OSD, Co-operation Department	DM & DC, North 24 PGS HQ
59	Saifuddin Paik WBCS (Exe)	2025	OSD, Department of Fire & Emergency Services	DM & DC, North 24 PGS HQ
60	Debashish Dutta WBCS (Exe)	2025	OSD, NSATI	DM&DC Hooghly
61	Bibhas Biswas WBCS (Exe)	2025	OSD, State Gazetteers	DM&DC Purba Bardhaman
62	Swapan Saha WBCS (Exe)	2025	OSD, BRAIPRD	DM&DC South 24 Pgs
63	Shubhadeep Bhar WBCS (Exe)	2025	OSD, Department of Non Conventional & Renewable Energy Sources	DM & DC, North 24 PGS HQ
64	Pragati Banerjee WBCS (Exe)	2025	OSD, Environment Department	DM&DC Purba Bardhaman
65	Subhankar Saha WBCS (Exe)	2025	OSD, Planning & Statistics Department	DM&DC Murshidabad

66	Deb Kumar Dikshit WBCS (Exe)	2025	OSD Judicial Department	DM&DC Purba Medinipur
67	Tanmoy Bhattacharjee WBCS (Exe)	2025	OSD, Law Department	DM&DC Murshidabad
68	Kuntal Roy WBCS (Exe)	2025	OSD, Paschimanchal Unnayan Affairs Department	DM&DC Malda
69	Abhijit Das WBCS (Exe)	2025	OSD, PE & IR Department	DM&DC Nadia
70	Debasish Chaudhury WBCS(Exe)	2015	DM & DC Purba Bardhaman	DM&DC Malda
71	Somnath Dutta	2014	DM & DC North 24 Pgs.	DM & DC Katwa Sub-Div, Purba Bardhaman

By order of the Governor,


06/03/26
OSD & Ex-Officio Additional Secretary
to the Government of West Bengal

No. 299 /1(15) -PAR (WBCS)

Dated: 06/03/2026

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. The Chief Electoral Officer, West Bengal
2. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-1.
3. The Principal Secretary to the Chief Minister, Govt. of West Bengal, Nabanna, Howrah - 711102.
4. The Secretary to the Governor of West Bengal, Raj Bhavan, Kolkata-1.
5. The Additional Chief Secretary/Pr. Secy./Secretary to the Governemnt of West Bengal,
_____ Department
6. The Divisional Commissioner, _____ Division
7. The District Magistrate, _____
8. The OSD & E.O. Special Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, P & AR Department, IT Cell, Nabanna, Howrah.
9. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office, Unit-I/II/III.....
10. The Treasury Officer, _____ Treasury
11. Shri /Smt. _____
--He / She is requested to join his / her new assignment immediately.
12. P.S to the Chief Secretary, Govt. of West Bengal, Nabanna, Howrah-711102.
13. P.S to the Addl. Chief Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, P & AR Deptt., Nabanna, Howrah.
14. P.A to the OSD & Ex-Officio Addl. Secretary to the Govt. of W.B, P & AR Deptt., WBCS Cell, Nabanna, Howrah.
18. The Service Records & Accounts Cell, P & AR Deptt., Writers' Buildings, Kolkata-700 001.


06/03/26
OSD & Ex-Officio Additional Secretary
to the Government of West Bengal